

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19300/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 05/07/2006 in WP No. 2213/2006 & WP No. 5279/2005 & WP No. 9165/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ARCHAEOLOGICAL SURVEY OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. NAIKNAWARE & ASSCIATES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 04/12/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Sumant Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Shamita, Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. S. Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. W.A.Siddiqui, Adv.

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. U.U.Lalit, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Satyajit Saha, Adv.

Mr. Prasanjit Keswani, Adv.

Mrs V.D. Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Subrat Birla, Adv.

Mr. S.C. Birla, Adv

Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.

Mr. Girish Godbole, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv

- 2 -

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

There shall be interim stay of the High Court's order.

Learned counsel for the respondent is granted three weeks' time to file  
counter affidavit. Thereafter learned counsel for the petitioner is  
granted two weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit.

Call after six weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)

Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master