

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.7

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8320-8322/2012

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. NAIKNAWARE AND ASSOCIATES & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 8323/2012 (IX)

Date : 19-04-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATHFor Appellant(s) Mr. Vinay Navare, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pravartak Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Prasenjit Keswani, Adv.
Mr. Satyajit Saha, Adv.
Mr. Upmanyu Tewari, Adv.
Mrs. V. D. Khanna, AORMr. Ashish Wad, Adv.
Mrs. Tamali Wad, Adv.
Mr. Sidharth Mahajan, adv.
Ms. Sukriti Jaggi, Adv.
Mr. Ayush P. Shah, Adv.
M/S. J S Wad And Co, AOR

Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR
Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, Adv.
Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.
Ms. Shwetal Shepal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted at Bar that pursuant to the order passed by this Court on 16th April, 2019 in Lunawat Construction Company vs. Union of India in Writ Petition (C) No. 96 of 2011 etc. some of the cases which were withdrawn from the High Court of Bombay for deciding the issue by this Court, were directed to be transferred to the High Court for their disposal on merits.

Learned counsel for the appellants are directed to state the status of those cases which were transferred to the High Court of Bombay within a week.

List after one week.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)