

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.5

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8320-8322/2012

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. NAIKNAWARE AND ASSOCIATES. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 8323/2012 (IX)

Date : 23-08-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s) Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prasenjit Keswani, Adv.
Mr. Satyajit Saha, Adv.
Mr. Upmanyu Tewari, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Sangra, Adv.
Mrs. V. D. Khanna, AOR

Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.
Ms. Tamali Wad, Adv.
Mr. Siddharath Mahajan, Adv.
Ms. Sukriti Jaggi, Adv.
Mr. Ayush P. Shah, Adv.
Mrs. J.S. Wad, Adv.
M/S. J S Wad And Co, AOR

Mr. Vinay Navare, Sr. adv.
Mr. Gwen Karthika, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Annam Venkatesh, AOR
Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Garimaa Singh, Adv.
Mr. D. Shiva Shankar, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

As prayed, list after eight weeks.

**(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**