

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8320-8322/2012

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. NAIKNAWARE AND ASSOCIATES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A. No. 8323/2012

Date : 23-11-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A.D.N.Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Annam Venkatesh, AOR
Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.
Mr. D. Shiva Shankar, Adv.
Ms. Agrima Singh, Adv.
Ms. Ritumbhara Garg, Adv.

Mr. Pravartak Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prasenjit Keswani, Adv.
Mr. Satyajit Saha, Adv.
Mr. Upmanyu Tewari, Adv.
Mrs. V. D. Khanna, AOR

Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.
Mrs. Tamali Wad, Adv.
Mr. Sidharth Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Ajeyo Sharma, Adv.
For M/S. J S Wad And Co, AOR

Mr. Pravartak Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR

Mr. A.D.N.Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Annam Venkatesh, AOR
Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.
Mr. D. Shiva Shankar, Adv.
Ms. Agrima Singh, Adv.
Ms. Ritumbhara Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after eight weeks.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER