

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).8320-8322/2012

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. NAIKNAWARE AND ASSOCIATES. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 8323/2012 (IX)

Date : 22-03-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Appellant(s) Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

Mr. A D N Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Annam Venkatesh, AOR  
Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Dhuli Shiva Shankar, Adv.  
Ms. Agrimaa Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Ritumbhara Garg, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Navare, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Deeplaxmi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prasenjit Keswani, Adv.  
Mr. Satyajit Saha, Adv.  
Mr. Upmanyu Tewari, Adv.  
Mr. Nitin Sangra, Adv.  
Mrs. V. D. Khanna, AOR

M/S. J S Wad And Co, AOR  
Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.  
Mr. Tamali Wad, Adv.  
Ms. Tamali Wad, Adv.  
Mr. Sidharth Mahajan, Adv.  
Mr. Ajeyo Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR

Mr. A D N Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Annam Venkatesh, AOR  
Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Dhuli Shiva Shankar, Adv.  
Ms. Agrimaa Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Ritumbhara Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Adjourned by six weeks.

(RADHA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)